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400km Brevet   April 17th-18th, 2010                       Davis Bike Club ACP# 905014

Miles Miles START Time: 06:00      Check in begins: 05:00      Time Limit: 27hours Kilometers
Total Interval Action                                                                                                  '+'=stores/food Total
0.0 0.0 + START Davis Control -- go LEFT out of Park 'N Ride lot 0.0
0.1 0.1 LEFT on County Rd 32 -- go WEST to 4-way Stop Light 0.2
0.2 0.1 LEFT on Covell Blvd at Stop Light -- go South over I-80 overpass 0.3
0.7 0.5 CROSS Chiles Road at Stop Light -- go South on Mace Blvd 1.1
0.8 0.1 CROSS Cowell Blvd at Stop Light -- continue South on Mace Blvd 1.3
4.5 3.7 RIGHT on Tremont Rd 7.2
9.9 5.4 LEFT on Sparling Ln -- I-80 frontage road 15.9
10.7 0.8 RIGHT on Pedrick Rd -- Cross I-80 overpass 17.3
11.0 0.3 + LEFT on Sievers Rd at 4-way Stop 17.8
13.7 2.7 RIGHT on Stevenson Bridge Rd 22.1
16.6 2.9 LEFT on Putah Creek Rd 26.8
23.6 7.0 + LEFT on Putah Creek Rd at Stop -(Winters: food, restuarants) 38.0
23.8 0.2 BEAR RIGHT on Putah Creek Rd at Y intersection with Winters Rd 38.4
28.6 4.8 LEFT on Plesants Valley Rd 46.1
40.2 11.6 RIGHT on Cherry Glen Rd 64.7
41.0 0.8 RIGHT Lyon Rd 66.0
43.3 2.3 RIGHT on Hilborn Rd 69.7
45.6 2.3 + RIGHT Waterman Blvd (Fairfield:Safeway,Coffee in Shopping center) 73.4
47.0 1.4 STRAIGHT road becomes Mankas Corner Rd at Oliver Rd Intersection 75.7
47.9 0.9 RIGHT at STOP sign on Mankas Corner Rd at Abernathy Intersection 77.1
48.7 0.8 BEAR RIGHT on Mankas Corner Rd at Ledgewood Rd Intersection 78.4
49.4 0.6 + RIGHT on Gordon Valley Rd (Mankas Corner Restaurant) may be Clayton Rd 79.4
49.4 0.1 BEAR LEFT continue on Gordon Valley Rd at Clayton Rd Intersec 79.6
53.3 3.9 LEFT on Wooden Valley Cross Rd (Turn at bottom of descent) 85.8
54.6 1.3 RIGHT on Wooden Valley Rd (Rolling uphill to CA-121) 87.9
59.3 4.7 BEAR LEFT on Wooden Valley Rd (Wooden Valley School) 95.5
60.3 1.0 RIGHT on CA-121 (Wildcat Cyn Climb:short-steep pitches 2mi) 97.1
65.8 5.5 LEFT on CA-128 ("Y" intersec with CA-121, Moscowite Corner) Mini Market 105.9
66.6 0.8 Right off CA-128 Capell Valley School ( Control #2) Food at control stop 107.2
66.7 0.1 + STOP Control #2 Open:9:11   Closed:13:12    107.4
66.7 0.0 RIGHT turn from Capell Vy School Driveway onto CA-D65128 ( head West) 107.4
70.6 3.9 + BEAR LEFT on CA-128 (Junction Knoxville-Berryessa Rd) climb 2mi. Bar, snacks 113.7
73.8 3.2 BEAR LEFT on CA-128 (Junction of Lower Chiles Valley Rd) Sage Canyon descent 2mi 118.8
78.2 4.3 BEAR LEFT at "Y" (Junction of Chiles Pope Vy Rd) Lake Hennessey 125.8
82.0 3.8 RIGHT on Sliverado Trail. Mild rollers, flats into Calistoga 131.9
85.4 3.4 STRAIGHT on Silverado Trail (Junct of Howell Mountain Rd) 137.4
87.1 1.7 STRAIGHT on Silverado Trail (Junct of Deer Park Rd) 140.2
95.1 8.0 + LEFT on Brannan St. (Entering Calistoga: restuarants, markets) 153.0
95.4 0.3 LEFT at STOP on Lincoln Ave (CA-29) 153.5
95.8 0.4 RIGHT on Washington St. (Park with restrooms & water) 154.2
95.9 0.1 STOP: Control #3. Calistoga. Washington St Park on the left. Food at control 154.3
95.9 0.0 Control #3 Open: 10:34  Closed:16:20    Restaurants, Markets 154.3
96.0 0.1 LEFT out of control on Washington St. 154.5
96.1 0.1 LEFT on Berry St 154.6
96.4 0.3 RIGHT on CA-128 (Foothill Blvd) 155.1
97.9 1.5 STRAIGHT on CA-128 (Intersection with Tubbs Ln) 157.5
113.1 15.2 + LEFT on CA-128 (Junction with Pine Flat Rd)(Jimtown: Deli, Mini Mart) 182.0
113.6 0.5 STRAIGHT on Alexander Valley Rd (Junction with CA-128) 182.8
115.7 2.1 RIGHT on Lytton Station Rd 186.2
115.9 0.2 BEAR LEFT on Lytton Station Rd 186.5
116.9 1.0 LEFT on Healdsburg Ave 188.1
117.1 0.2 RIGHT on Lytton Springs Rd (Go under Freeway) 188.4
119.7 2.7 RIGHT on Dry Creek Rd 192.7
124.3 4.5 STRAIGHT on Dry Creek Rd past Canyon Rd 200.0
127.4 3.1 LEFT on Skaggs Springs Rd 205.0
127.6 0.2 + Right STOP: Control #4. Lake Sonoma Recreation Area Park Food at control 205.3
129.3 1.7 Contine to turn-around cone at Rockpile Rd 208.0
129.3 0.0 Control #4 Open:12:04         Closed:19:44 
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Miles Miles Action    Inbound Route     '+'=stores/food
Total Interval Kilometers
129.3 0.0 Contine from turn-around cone at Rockpile Rd 208.0
131.0 1.7 + Control #4 Open:12:04         Closed:19:44 210.7
131.2 0.2 RIGHT on Dry Creek Rd 211.1
134.3 3.1 STRAIGHT on Dry Creek Rd past Canyon Rd 216.1
138.8 4.5 LEFT on Lytton Springs Rd 223.3
141.5 2.7 LEFT on Healdsburg Ave;  after you go under freeway 227.6
141.7 0.2 RIGHT on Lytton Station Rd 228.0
142.7 1.0 Bear RIGHT on Lytton Station Rd 229.6
142.8 0.1 LEFT on Alexander Valley Rd 229.7
144.9 2.1 STRAIGHT on Alexander Valley Rd (continues as CA-128) 233.1
145.4 0.5 RIGHT just past Jimtown continue on CA-128 (Jimtown: Deli, Mini Mart) 233.9
160.6 15.2 STRAIGHT on CA-128 (Entering Calistoga: Intersection with Tubbs Ln) 258.4
162.1 1.5 + LEFT on Berry St (Calistoga: restuarants, markets) 260.8
162.2 0.1 + RIGHT on Washington St. (Park with restrooms & water) 261.0
162.4 0.2 STOP: Control #5. Calistoga.Washington Street. Park Food at control 261.3
162.4 0.0 Control #5 Open:13:42   Closed:23:12    Restaurant, Mini Mart 261.3
162.4 0.0 RIGHT out of Control on Washington St. 261.3
162.5 0.1 LEFT at STOP on Lincoln Ave (CA-29) 261.4
162.9 0.4 RIGHT on Brannan St 262.1
163.0 0.1 BEAR LEFT on Brannan St. (Leaving Claistoga) 262.2
163.3 0.3 RIGHT on Silverado Trail (head south) 262.7
171.2 7.9 STRAIGHT on Silverado Trail (Junction of Deer Park Rd) 275.4
172.9 1.7 STRAIGHT on Silverado Trail (Junction of Howell Mountain Rd) 278.2
176.2 3.3 LEFT on CA-128 (Caution fast traffic) Begin climb to Lake Hennessey 283.5
180.2 4.0 BEAR RIGHT on CA-128 (Jct of Chiles Pope Vy Rd) at Lake Hennessey 289.9
184.5 4.3 BEAR Right on CA-128 (Junction of Lower Chiles Valley Rd) 296.8
185.5 1.0 + Begin 2.5 mile descent 298.5
187.6 2.1 BEAR RIGHT on CA-128 (Junction Knoxville-Berryessa Rd) Bar, snacks 301.8
192.5 4.9 + STOP Control#6 Moscowite Corner Open: 15:33 Closed: 03:41 (Apr 18th)  Food at Control.  309.7
192.5 0.0 LEFT out of control, continue east on CA-128 309.7
192.6 0.1 LEFT on CA-128 Moscowites Junction w/ CA-121 at Stop 309.9
197.5 4.9 Cardiac Hill 1.8 miles 6%; followed by 2 mile descent 317.8
202.6 5.1  Monticello Dam Parking Lot. 326.0
207.8 5.2 Right on Pleasants Vy Rd 334.3
208.7 0.9 STRAIGHT on Pleasants Vy Rd. Junction with Putah Creek Rd 335.8
214.1 5.4 STRAIGHT on Pleasants Vy Rd. Junction with Cantelow rd 344.5
219.0 4.9 LEFT on Foothill Drive. Entering Vacaville 352.4
219.8 0.8 STRAIGHT Foothill Dr. becomes West Monte Vista 353.7
220.2 0.5 RIGHT on Orchard, Go south 100ft, 7-11 Mini Market on Left side of street. 354.4
220.3 0.1 + STOP Receipt Control 7-11 Mini Market 24 hour. Turn in receipt with brevet card. 354.5
220.3 0.0 Receipt Control Open: 16:36 Closed: 05:24 (Apr 18th) 354.5
220.3 0.0 RIGHT (North) on to Orchard from 7-11 Mini Market parking lot 354.5
221.7 1.4 RIGHT at STOP sign on Ferrell Rd (Vaca Valley Rd) 356.7
222.1 0.4 LEFT at STOP on Gibson Canyon Rd (STEEP corner!!! Watch for cross traffic) 357.4
224.8 2.7 RIGHT Cantelow Rd at STOP Sign 361.7
225.9 1.1 Bear LEFT Timm Rd (When Cantelow Rd curves left it continues as Timm Rd) 363.5
227.4 1.5 Bear LEFT (continue on Timm Rd) 365.9
227.5 0.1 RIGHT turn on Timm Rd  (Right turn continues as Timm Rd) 366.0
228.6 1.1 RIGHT on Allendale Rd 367.8
231.4 2.8 LEFT Meridian Rd 372.3
231.9 0.5 RIGHT Silveyville Rd 373.1
234.9 3.0 LEFT  Schreoder Rd (LEFT at STOP sign) 378.0
236.9 2.0 RIGHT on Sievers Rd (RIGHT at  STOP sign) 381.2
240.0 3.1 RIGHT on Pedrick Rd -- Cross I-80 overpass 386.2
240.2 0.2 LEFT on Sparling Ln -- I-80 frontage road 386.5
240.9 0.7 RIGHT on Tremont Rd 387.6
246.3 5.4 LEFT on Mace Blvd (LEFT at STOP sign) 396.3
250.8 4.5 Straight on Mace Blvd at Light. Go north over I-80 overpass(Entering Davis) 403.5
250.9 0.1 RIGHT on County CA- 32 403.7
251.0 0.1 * RIGHT into Park 'N Ride lot Control #3 (Finish) 403.9
251.0 0.0 * STOP: Finish: Control #7. Davis Park & Ride. Food 403.9

Control #7 Open:18:08       Closed: 09:00 (Apr 18th)
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